Version:1.0 SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
ITEM P/N PSPNAQ5020-4R7M TEST INSTRUMENT LCZ1068/1310BIAS/502AC
PRODUCT SMD INDUCTOR TEST FREQUENCY 1KHz / 0.25V
CUSTOMER :
CUSTOMER P/N :
DESCRIPTION : SMD INDUCTOR
P/N : PSPNAQ5020-4R7M
REVISION NO. : Version:1.0

E 1.25±0.2
F 2.50±0.2
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
PSPNAQ 5020 - 4R7M
Serial Codes Size Inductance Code
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N
@ 25 ℃ Ambient Temperture
INDUCTANCE Irms
(A) Max. Isat (A) Max. DCR (mΩ) ±30%.
Lo (μH) TOLERANCE
PSPNAQ50
20-4R7M 4.70 ±20% 2.25 2.50 57.0
¥           All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
¥           Typical Heat Rating DC Current would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
¥           Typical Saturation DC Current would cause Lo to drop approximately 35%
¥           Operation Temperature Range :  -40℃ ~ 125℃
¥           The Part temperature (ambient + △T) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions.
¥           Circuit design, component placement, PWB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling provisions
 all effect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application.
              Page:  1
PROD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.   E-LIVEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
TEL :0755-86667379 NO.28 ho-cheng RD,bade city,taoyuan,
taiwanhttp://www.prodtech.cn
Version: 1.0 CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N PSPNAQ5020-4R7M TEST INSTRUMENT LCZ1068/1310BIAS/502AC
PRODUCT SMD INDUCTOR TEST FREQUENCY 1KHz / 0.25V
SCHEMATIC Recommended Land Pattern
a. 2.1Typ.
b. 1.5Typ.
c. 4.4Typ.
PERFORMANCE CURVES
Construction and materials
Code Part Name Material  Name
1 Ferrite Core Ni-Zn Ferrite
2 Wire Polyurethane systen enameled copper wire
3 Magnteic  Glue Epoxy resin and magnetic power
4 Plating Electrodes
Ag
Ni
Sn
5 Outer Electrodes Top surface solder coatng Sn、Ag、Cu
                Page:   2
PROD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.   E-LIVEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
TEL :0755-86667379 NO.28 ho-cheng RD,bade city,taoyuan,
taiwan
Version: 1.0 CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N PSPNAQ5020-4R7M TEST INSTRUMENT LCZ1068/1310BIAS/502AC
PRODUCT SMD INDUCTOR TEST FREQUENCY 1KHz / 0.25V
RELIABILITY  TEST:
Storage Temperature range  -40℃～ ＋125℃
Operating temperature range -40℃ ～ ＋125℃ (Including coil’s self temperature
rise)
External appearance No external defects can be found in the visual
inspection.
Electrode strength                                                      No electrode detachment should be found when the
device is pushed in two directions of X and Y with the
forceof 10.0N for 10±2 seconds after soldering
between copper plate and the electrodes. (Refer to
figure at right)
Vibration test  Inductance deviation is within ±3.0% after 1 hour
sweeping vibration in each three directions, namely,
forward and backward, up and down,right and left.
The frequency is 10～55～10Hz and the amplitude of
1 minute cycle is 1.5mm PP.
Humidity test Inductance deviation is within ±5.0% after 96±4 hours
test under the   condition of relative humidity of 90～